Wednesday February 4, 2015 COMPASS RFP - PRE PROPOSAL CONFERENCE Afternoon Session - 2:00 pm

Company Name

Full Org CaniNaee = Nolhcronymas Contact Person Mailing Address - City, State / Zip Telephone and Email Address
Banana Kelly Community Improvement
1 |Association, Inc. Brian Sahd 863 Prospect Ave Bronx, NY 10459 BSahd@bkcianyc.org
718-441-6050 Ext 212
2 |Boys & Girls Club of Metro Queens, Inc. |Samantha Suruuall 11004 Atantic Ave South Richmond Hill, NY 11419 SSurujall@metroqueens.org
3 |Brooklyn Bureau of Community Service [Donald Starcke 540 Atlantic Ave Brooklyn, NY 11217 718-855-0550 dstarcke@wearebcs.org
4 |Brooklyn Bureau of Community Service [Renata Clement 540 Atlantic Ave Brooklyn, NY 11217 718-855-0550 rclement@wearebcs.org
718.735.4400 x 326
5 |Brooklyn Children's Museum Steven Oppedal 145 Brooklyn Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11213 soppedal@brooklynkids.org
718-735-4400
Brooklyn Children's Museum Alex Dumask 145 Brooklyn Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11213 adumask@brooklynkids.org
6 |CAMBA Christie Hodgkins 1720 Church Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11226 718-287-2600 ChristieH@camba.org
718-287-2600 Ext 20320
7 |[CAMBA Sarah Block 1720 Church Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11226 SarahB@CAMBA.ORG
212-419-3770
8 |Catholic Charities Community Services |Penni Bunyaviroch 1011 First Avenue New York,NY 10022 Penni.Bunyaviroch@archny.org
9 [Community Counseling & Mediation Kiera Nachman 1 Hoyt Street , 7th Floor Brooklyn, NY 11201 718-802-0666 knachman@ccmnyc.org

10 |Community Counseling & Mediation Naphtali Aiken 1 Hoyt Street , 7th Floor Brooklyn, NY 11201 718-802-0666 naiken@ccmnyc.org
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1 [Cornerstone Christian Ministries Mosimiloluwa Koyejo 1035 E 94th St Brooklyn, NY 11236 347-979-5229 simiboyz@yahoo.com
Cypress Hills Local Development 718-647-2800 Ext 105
2 |Corporation Elizabeth Cuebas 625 Jamaica Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11208 elizabethc@cypresshills.org
3 |Dimension Learning Corp Eldrid Sequel 1380 Riverside Dr 15A New York, NY 10033 eldrid@dimensionlearning.org
4 |East Side House Settlement A. Stevens 337 Alexander Avenue Bronx, NY 10454 718 292-7392 astevens@eastsidehouse.org
5 |East Side House Settlement L. Daley 337 Alexander Avenue Bronx, NY 10454 718 282-7392 |daley@eastsidehouse.org
6 |Hebrew Educational Society Karla Feijoo 9502 Seaview Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11236 718-241-3000 Ext 29 karla@thehes.org
Queen Community House
7 |Pomonok Center Sheena Sukhraj 67-09 Kissena Boulevard Flushing, NY 11367 718-591-6060 SSukhraj@qchnyc.org
8 |Queens Community House Helena Ku 108-25 62nd Drive Forest Hills, NY 1175 718-592-5757 Ext 231 HKu@qchnyc.org
58-12 Queens Boulevard, Ste 1 Woodside, NY
9 |Sports & Arts in Schools Foundation Bruce Kaufmann 11377 347-417-8160 bkaufmann@sasfny.org
212-337-7328
mailto:sara.chaudhri@use.salvationarmy.
10 |The Salvation Army Sara Chaudhri 120 West 14th Street New York, NY 10011 org
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1 [Union Settlement Association Evan Forman 1775 Third Avenue New York, NY 10029 212-828-6136 info@unionsettlement.org
914-345-2800 Ext 140

2 [Westhab, Inc Giselle Ayala 8 Bashford Street Yonkers, NY 10701 mailto:Giselle.Ayala@westhab.org
914-539-5883

3 |Westhab, Inc John Parssinen 8 Bashford Street Yonkers, NY 10701 mailto:John.Parssinen@westhab.org

Woodycrest Center for Human

4 |Development, Inc. Waayl Shahid 153 W 165th St Bronx. NY 10452 718-538-4708 jreddick145@outlook.com

5 [YWCA of the City of New York Christina Morals 5 West 63rd Street, 6th Floor New York, NY 10023 |212-735-9759 cmorals@ywcanyc.org

6 |YWCA of the City of New York Annmarie Paul 5 West 63rd Street, 7th Floor New York, NY 10023 |212-735-9759 aPaul@ywcanyc.org

7 |Queens Borough Public Library John Pham 89-11 Merrick blvd, Jamaica NY 1432 718-480-4264 john.pham@gqueenslibrary.org

8 |Power Play NYC Kate Banks 42 Broadway 20h FL New York, NY 10004 917-344-6676 kbanks@powerplaynyc.org

9 |Ridgewood Bushwick Elena Zullo 1474 Gates Ave Brooklyn,Ny 11237 718-381-9653 ezullo@rbscc.org

10 |Phipps Neighborhoods Allison Marino 902 Broadway, 13th fl New York, NY 10010 646-388-8280 amarino@phippsny.org
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718-622-8622

1 |Fort Greene Council / Young Minds Ms. Smith 972 Fulton St Brooklyn, NY 11238 msmith@fortgreenecouncil.org
718-638-6910

2 |Fort Greene Council / Young Minds Mwata Nubien 966 Fulton St Brooklyn, NY mnubian@fortgreenecouncil.org

3 |North Brooklyn Development Corporation |Filip Stabrowsky 148-50 Huron St Ste Mgmt, Brooklyn, NY 11222 718-389-9044 nkdc126@yahoo.com

4 |Yeshiva Kehilath Yakar Dina Halpat 638 Bedford Ave Brooklyn, NY 11249 718-963-1212 www.greatschool.org

Seventh Avenue Center for Family

5 |Services Dr Danette L Brown 1646 Montgomery Ave Bronx, NY 10453 718-901-0140 info@7thavenuecenter.org
347-475-8837

6 |KJK Tutoring Center Nadine Hurry 179-14 146th RD Springfield, NY 11434 kjktutoringcenter@gmail.com

7 |Moreau Family & Child Care Yolanda Moral 794 St Nicholas Ave New York, NY 10024 212-934-2711

8 [Henry Street Settlement Chavisa Woods 265 Henry Street New York, NY 10002 718-552-0720 info@henrystreet.org

9 [Inner Force Tots Garey V Elliss MD 1181 East New York Ave Brooklyn, NY 11212 718-809-9571 contracts@innerforce.org

B'Above Worldwide Institute Inc
10 [(BABDUE) Jeffrey Golds 134-11 Kew Gardens RD Richmond Hill, NY 11418 |718-805-5752 beabovejeff@gmail.com




